#### 502308905 04/12/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                       | Execution Date |
|----------------------------|----------------|
| Portec Rail Products, Inc. | 05/29/2012     |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | L.B. Foster Rail Technologies, Inc. |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4041 Remy Place                     |  |
| City:           | Burnaby, British Columbia           |  |
| State/Country:  | ate/Country: CANADA                 |  |
| Postal Code:    | V5A 4J8                             |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13293805 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2485668501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2485668500j

Email: jkrumpe@honigman.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph V. Coppola, Sr.

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101
Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 218430-319100            |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Joseph V. Coppola, Sr.   |
| Signature:              | /Joseph V. Coppola, Sr./ |
| Date:                   | 04/12/2013               |

Total Attachments: 2

source=LBFosterNameChange#page1.tif source=LBFosterNameChange#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030204 FRAME: 0580 \$40.00 1329380



## I, Natalie E. Tennant, Secretary of State of the State of West Virginia, hereby certify that

Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of

L. B. FOSTER RAIL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

are filed in my office as required by the provisions of West Virginia Code are found to conform to law. Therefore, I issue this

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of West Virginia on this day of June 1, 2012

Vatelil & Yem

Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 030204 FRAME: 0581

Natalic E. Tennant Secretary of State 1900 Kanawha Blvd E. Bldg 1, Suite 157-K Charleston, WV 25305

FEE: \$25.00



Penney Barker, Manager Corporations Division Tel: (304)558-8000 Fax: (304)558-8381 www.wvsos.com

Hrs: 8:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. ET

#### FILE ONE ORIGINAL (Two if you want a filed stamped copy returned to you)

### **WEST VIRGINIA** ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION PROFIT AMENDMENT

| Λſ | ticles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:   | rginia, the undersigned corporation adopts the fo              |  |
|----|---|--|--|
| L, | . The name of the corporation is: Portec Rail Products, Inc.  |  |  |
| 2. | The following amendment(s) to the Articles of Infollowing statements)   |  | the  |
|    | the shareholders of the corporation   |  | FILED  |
|    | the incorporators or board of directors and s   | shareholder approval was not required.                         | JUN <b>0 1</b> 2012  |
| 3. | The date of the adoption of the amendment(s) was  | s: May 29, 2012  |  |
| 4. | Change of Name Information or Text of Amendm  |  | SECRETARY OF STATE   |
|    | Change of name from: Portec Rail Products, Inc.   |  |  |
|    | To: L. B. Foster Rail Technologies, Inc.  |  |  |
|    | Other amendment(s) (attach additional pages to fo   | orm, if necessary)   |  |
| 5. | Contact name and number of person to reach in callisting one may help to avoid a return or rejection (document) | _  |  |
|    | Name:   | Phone:   |  |
|    | Business email address, if any:   |  | The state of the s |
| 5. | Signature of person executing document:   | Vice President & Secretary                                     | ***************************************  |
|    | Signature   | Capacity in which he/she is sign (example: president, chairman | gning<br>, etc.)   |

Form CD-2

Issued by the Office of the Secretary of State

Revised 10/09

**PATENT** REEL: 030204 FRAME: 0582

**RECORDED: 04/12/2013**